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CONSERVATION OF MEMORIAL ARCHES


 58.  SHRI Y.S.  AVINASH REDDY:

 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


(a)
   &
  (b)

The conservation of a century old World War I Memorial at Valadi, Lalkudi taluk, Trichy District in Tamil Nadu, which is unprotected, has been taken up by Archaeological Survey of India (ASI). The amount sanctioned and spent for the work is given as under:
                                       (Amount in Rupees)
S.
No.

Financial
Year

 Sanctioned Expenditure

1. 2021-22 5,11,000.00 5,10,144.00

2. 2022-23 1,50,000.00 Nil


*****

(a) whether the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI), has taken up conservation of a century old World War I and II Memorial Arches, currently in a dilapidated state;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof/progress made, State-wise along with the funds sanctioned/spent since 2014 onwards and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
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